FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		RE			ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	exp. 4/94)			107877			
	To the Honor	able Commissioner o	UIF atents and Trademarks		ed original documents or o	copy thereof.	
David G. ST Additional name(s) of 3. Nature of co	conveying party(ies) attach		Yes 🕅 No	Name:	World Trade C 380 St. Antoine	ving party(ies): WORKS LIMITE Center of Montreal e St. West, 8th Floc bec, Canada H2Y 3	or 10
X Assign Securi Other Execution Date	ty Agreement	9 June 2000	ge of Name	Additional name(s)	& addresses attached?	🗌 Yes 🖂	No
	number(s) or pate t is being filed together			ate of the application i	5:	9 June 2000	
	Application No.(s)			B. Patent			
20105	2100				Vee 🕅 Ne		
	3 698 ddress of party to document should to Dennis R. Ha: NORTEL NETV Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 351 Ottawa, Ontar Canada K1Y	whom corresp be mailed: szko WORKS LIMIT berty Law Group I, Station C rio	ΈD	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 En X Au 8. Deposit acc	7 CFR 3.41) closed athorized to be charg	nd patents involved: \$4 ged to deposit account	<u>1</u> 40.00
 Name and ac concerning of Name: 	ddress of party to locument should b Dennis R. Ha NORTEL NETV Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 351 Ottawa, Ontar	whom corresp be mailed: szko WORKS LIMIT berty Law Group I, Station C rio	ED p	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 En X Au 8. Deposit acc	er of applications ar 7 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be charged ount number: 315	\$4 \$4	
 Name and ac concerning of Name: Address: 	ddress of party to document should b Dennis R. Ha NORTEL NETV Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 351 Ottawa, Ontar Canada K1Y	whom corresp be mailed: szko WORKS LIMIT berty Law Group I, Station C rio	ED p	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 	er of applications ar 7 CFR 3.41) closed uthorized to be charged ount number: 315	\$4 \$4	
 Name and ac concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement and 	ddress of party to document should b Dennis R. Hat NORTEL NETV Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 351 Ottawa, Ontar Canada K1Y	whom corresp be mailed: szko WORKS LIMIT serty Law Group I, Station C io 4H7	Dondence ED p DO NOI	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 7. Total fee (3 En X Au 8. Deposit acc 14-1 CUSE THIS SPAC	er of applications ar 7 CFR 3.41) closed hthorized to be charged ount number: 315	\$4 \$4	
 5. Name and ac concerning of Name: Name: Address: 9. Statement at <i>To the best of original docu.</i> DMGUYEN 0000 	ddress of party to document should b Dennis R. Hat NORTEL NETV Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 351 Ottawa, Ontar Canada K1Y	whom corresp be mailed: szko WORKS LIMIT berty Law Group I, Station C tio 4H7 belief, the foreg	Dondence ED p DO NOI	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 7. Total fee (3 En X Au 8. Deposit acc 14-1 CUSE THIS SPAC	er of applications ar 7 CFR 3.41) closed hthorized to be charged ount number: 315	ged to deposit account a	

PATENT REEL: 010917 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

LOCATION BASED POWER CONTROL FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS

set forth in an application for letters patent of

the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Mariola Grabinski

Witness Name (print)

Date 9 JUE DUTO Assignor David G. STEER

#10, Cypress Court, Nepean, Ontario Canada, K2H 8Z8

	Date	
Witness Signature		Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
Witness Signature	Date	Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
Witness Signature	Date	Assignor
Witness Name (print)		7155181101

[Additional Assignary on attached Dags 2

RECORDED: 06/15/2000